That the Council authorize the Fiscal Year 2017 budget be

increased from three hundred twenty three million, seven hundred thirty two thousand, 

nine hundred eight -six dollars ($ 323, 732, 986) to three hundred twenty four million, eight

hundred forty- two thousand, nine hundred eighty- six dollars ($ 324, 842, 986) as

summarized in the document attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A. 

SECTION 3: That approval of this resolution shall authorize the City

Manager to expend up to three hundred twenty four million, eight hundred forty- two

thousand, nine hundred eighty- six dollars ($ 324, 842, 986) for Fiscal Year 2017 for all

Funds. 

SECTION 4: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and

after the date of its passage and approval in the manner provided by law. 

SECTION 3: That this Resolution 16- R- 18 shall be in full force and effect